
LCBCC Regular Meeting 08-18-2022 Item 02.15.01

Consideration of Lea County Resolution No. 22-AUG-189R Awarding Request for Proposal No. 09 2021 – 2022
Entertainment Booking Agent Special Events for Lea County

WHY TSE?
• We’ve been doing it since 1975
• Public Concerts
• Fairs and Festivals
• Up and coming artist
• World renown entertainers                    





LCBCC Regular Meeting 08-18-2022 
Resolution No. 22-AUG-189R - A Resolution Awarding Request for Proposal No. 09 2021 – 2022 Entertainment Booking Agent Special Events for Lea County 
Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF LEA 

RESOLUTION NO. 22-AUG-189R 
 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 09 2021 – 2022 ENTERTAINMENT 
BOOKING AGENT SPECIAL EVENTS FOR LEA COUNTY 

 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Lea County, as governing body of Lea County, owns 
and operates the Lea County Event Center and the Lea County Fairgrounds; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lea county has appointed the Director of the 

Lea County Event Center and Fairgrounds to advise the Commission on the operation of the facilities; and 
 
WHEREAS, County staff were directed by the Commission to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) 

for entertainment Booking Agency for purpose of negotiating, procuring, coordinating with production 
company and entertainment representatives before, during and after approved events; and 

 
WHEREAS, two responses replied to RFP No. 09 2021 - 2022 with a three-member evaluation 

committee established to grade the two respondents, which resulted in TSE Entertainment being evaluated 
with a higher rating; and   

 
WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the evaluation committee, that TSE Entertainment be 

awarded this contract for service with cost to be negotiated specific to each respective event. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lea 

County that a contract with TSE Entertainment is hereby approved. 
 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission Chair and/or County Manager may finalize and 
sign any agreements consistent with the terms of this resolution. 
 
 PASSED AND APPROVED on this 18th day of August, 2022, by the Lea County Board of County 
Commissioners in an open meeting in Lovington, New Mexico. 
 

LEA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

 
 

____________________________________   ___________________________________  
Dean Jackson (District 1), Chair      Gary G. Eidson (District 3), Vice Chair  
Voted:   Yes     No     Abstain     Voted:   Yes     No     Abstain 
 
 
____________________________________        ____________________________________ 
Rebecca Long (District 2), Member         Jonathan Sena (District 4), Member 
Voted:   Yes     No     Abstain     Voted:   Yes     No     Abstain 
 



LCBCC Regular Meeting 08-18-2022 
Resolution No. 22-AUG-189R - A Resolution Awarding Request for Proposal No. 09 2021 – 2022 Entertainment Booking Agent Special Events for Lea County 
Page 2 of 2 

 
____________________________________ 
Pat Sims (District 5), Member 
Voted:   Yes     No     Abstain 
 
 
ATTEST: Keith Manes       APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL 
 Lea County Clerk       SUFFICIENCY:  
 
 
By:          ____________________________________ 
        Teri Davis, Deputy Clerk       John W. Caldwell, County Attorney 

 



Evaluator 1 Evaluator 2 Evaluator 3

LINDA BROWN & ASSOCIATES 100 93 87 97 92.3

TSE ENTERTAINMENT 100 100 94 95 96.3

EVALUATION COMMITTEE SCORING

ENTERTAINMENT BOOKING AGENT - SPECIAL EVENTS

DUE DATE:  JUNE 16, 2022 - 3:00 P.M.
PROPOSAL #09- (21-22)

COMPANY Possible                      
Points

Points  Awarded AVERAGE           
Score










































































